HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/CS/HB 1073 (2018)

Amendment No.

	CHAMBER ACTION
	Senate House
	•
1	Representative Hager offered the following:
2	
3	Amendment (with directory and title amendments)
4	Remove lines 1448-1481 and insert:
5	1. An individual employed as a fire chief, fire
6	coordinator, fire director, or fire administrator must obtain a
7	Special Certificate of Compliance within 1 year after beginning
8	employment.
9	2. Before beginning employment as a command officer or in
10	a position directing incident outcomes, an individual must
11	obtain a Firefighter Certificate of Compliance or a Special
12	Certificate of Compliance.
1 7	740933
	Approved For Filing: 2/23/2018 1:12:40 PM

Page 1 of 2

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/CS/HB 1073 (2018)

Amendment No.

13	(c) In order to retain a Special Certificate of
14	Compliance, every 4 years an individual must:
15	1. Be active as a firefighter;
16	2. Maintain a current and valid fire service instructor
17	certificate, instruct at least 40 hours during the 4-year
18	period, and provide proof of such instruction to the division,
19	which proof must be registered in an electronic database
20	designated by the division; or
21	3. Within 6 months before the 4-year period expires,
22	successfully complete a Firefighter Retention Refresher Course
23	consisting of a minimum of 40 hours of training as prescribed by
24	<u>rule.</u>
25	
26	
27	
27 28	DIRECTORY AMENDMENT
	DIRECTORY AMENDMENT Remove line 1441 and insert:
28	
28 29	Remove line 1441 and insert:
28 29 30	Remove line 1441 and insert: 633.408, Florida Statutes, is amended, and paragraph (c) is
28 29 30 31	Remove line 1441 and insert: 633.408, Florida Statutes, is amended, and paragraph (c) is
28 29 30 31 32	Remove line 1441 and insert: 633.408, Florida Statutes, is amended, and paragraph (c) is
28 29 30 31 32 33	Remove line 1441 and insert: 633.408, Florida Statutes, is amended, and paragraph (c) is added to that subsection, to read:
28 29 30 31 32 33 34	Remove line 1441 and insert: 633.408, Florida Statutes, is amended, and paragraph (c) is added to that subsection, to read:
28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35	Remove line 1441 and insert: 633.408, Florida Statutes, is amended, and paragraph (c) is added to that subsection, to read:
28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36	Remove line 1441 and insert: 633.408, Florida Statutes, is amended, and paragraph (c) is added to that subsection, to read:
28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36	Remove line 1441 and insert: 633.408, Florida Statutes, is amended, and paragraph (c) is added to that subsection, to read: TITLE AMENDMENT Remove lines 155-162 and insert: provider;